MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 2490						
2	DATE: 4/13/2000 (Filing No. S-704)						
4	(* = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =						
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.						
8	STATE OF MAINE						
10	SENATE						
12	119TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION						
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P.						
16	955, L.D. 2496, Bill, "An Act to Clarify the Authority of State Environmental and Public Health Officials to Monitor and Regulate						
18	Nuclear Power Plant Decommissioning, Site Cleanup and Restoration Activities"						
20							
22	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the following:						
24	'Amend the bill by striking out everything after the title and before the enacting clause.'						
26	and solute the thatting trade.						
28	Further amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the title in the first line (page 1, line 24 in amendment) by						
30	striking out the following: "Amend" and inserting in its place the following: 'Further amend'						
32	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3.						
34	Further amend the amendment in section 4 in that part						
36	designated "\$1455." in subsection 4 in the 6th line from the end (page 5, line 26 in amendment) by inserting after the following:						
38	"wells," the following: 'use of liners,'						
30	Further amend the amendment in section 6 in the first to 4th						
40	lines (page 5, lines 43 to 46 in amendment) by striking out the following: ", including the provision that modifies the						
42	definition of "low-level radioactive waste" in the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 38, section 1451, subsection 11,"						
44	Total Control of Substitution of Substitution in the substitution of the substitution						
46	Further amend the amendment by inserting after section 6 the following:						
10	torrowing.						
48	'Further amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency						

Page 1-LR3359(9)

clause.'

22

24

COUNTY: Kennebec

SENATE	AMENDMENT	"A "	to	COMMITTEE	AMENDMENT	"A"	to	S.P.	955,
L.D. 24	96								

2	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read							
4	consecutively.							
6								
8	SUMMARY							
	This amendment clarifies that the Department of							
10	Environmental Protection may require liners to contain wastes at the site of a decommissioned nuclear power plant in order to							
12	ensure compliance with applicable environmental laws, licenses or permits. It also removes the provision that modifies the							
14	definition of "low-level radioactive waste" and removes the emergency preamble and emergency clause.							
16								
18	SPONSORED BY: (Senator TREAT)							
20	(Senator TREAT)							

Page 2-LR3359(9)